PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4029295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE COWBURN	09/25/2014
STEVEN COWBURN	09/25/2014
ERIN LENORE DERRAUGH	09/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRISPERA DENTAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1900 CENTENNIAL PLACE, EAST TOWER	
Internal Address:	520-3RD AVENUE S.W.	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 0R3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15120348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hbrown@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: LANCE A. FOSTER

Address Line 1: 8555 UNITED PLAZA BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36924/143817-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE A. FOSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/lance a. foster/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-61942734#page1.tif source=Assignment-61942734#page2.tif source=Assignment-61942734#page3.tif

PATENT 503982639 REEL: 039574 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

We:

George COWBURN, #206, 4600 Crowchild Trail NW, Calgary, Alberta, T3A 2L6, CANADA

Steven COWBURN, #206, 4600 Crowchild Trail NW, Calgary, Alberta, T3A 2L6, CANADA

Erin Lenore DERRAUGH, #206, 4600 Crowchild Trail NW, Calgary, Alberta, T3A 2L6, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as February 21, 2014 we did sell and assign to:

TRISPERA DENTAL INC. 1900 Centennial Place, East Tower 520-3rd Avenue S.W. Calgary, AB T2P 0R3 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/942,734 filed February 21, 2014, relating to, and entitled:

AUGMENTED REALITY DENTAL DESIGN METHOD AND SYSTEM

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 7879P-2 Page 1 of 3

George COWBURN	Witness:
Alberta, Canada Province/State, Country This 35 day of 3/4 month, 2014. Day Month Year	Ryan Derraugh Print Name whose full post office address is #206, 4600 Crowchild Trail NW Calgary, Alberta, T3A 2L6, Canada was personally present and did see George COWBURN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.

Steven COWBURN	Witness:
Executed at Calgary City Alberta, Canada Province/State, Country This 25 day of Septembry 2014 Day Month Year	I. Ryan Derraugh Print Name whose full post office address is #206, 4600 Crowchild Trail NW Calgary, Alberta, T3A 2L6, Canada was personally present and did see Steven COWBURN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.

PAT 7879P-2 Page 2 of 3

REEL: 039574 FRAME: 0987

Erin Lenore DERRAUGH	Witness:
Executed at Calgary City Alberta, Canada Province/State, Country This 25 day of Ser , 2014 Day Month Year	I, Ryan Derraugh Print Name whose full post office address is #206, 4600 Crowchild Trail NW Calgary, Alberta, T3A 2L6, Canada was personally present and did see Erin Lenore DERRAUGH execute the within assignment and such assigner is personally known to me. Signweigre
Trispera Dental Inc.	Witness:
Executed at <u>Calgary</u> City	I, Ryan Derraugh Print Name
Alberta, Canada Province/State, Country This <u> </u>	whose full post office address is #206, 4600 Crowchild Trail NW Calgary, Alberta, T3A 2L6, Canada

was personally present and did see

George Cowburn Name

execute the within assignment and

representative is personally known to me.

PAT 7879P-2 Page 3 of 3

Title:

George Cowburn

Co-owner/

Print Name

Signature